South Carolina

)

Legislature
June 02, 2024, 10:36:25 pm

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H 5356 General Bill, By Gilliam
Summary: Laurens County

A BILL TO AMEND ACT 171 OF 1976, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO FISCAL MATTERS AND THE IMPOSITION OF
SCHOOL TAXES FOR LAURENS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICTS FIFTY-FIVE AND FIFTY-SIX, SO AS TO ELIMINATE AN
EQUALIZATION FORMULA AND PROVIDE EACH DISTRICT WITH FISCAL AUTONOMY; AND TO SPECIFY THE MANNER
IN WHICH THE EQUALIZATION FORMULA APPLIES TO PREVIOUS TAX YEARS.

03/28/24
04/02/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/10/24
04/10/24
04/11/24
04/30/24

House

House
House
House
Senate

Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 55)
Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time (House Journal-page 29)

Roll call Yeas-101 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 29)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 11)

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 6)
Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 9)

Page 1 of 1



