South Carolina Legislature

June 02, 2024, 10:36:25 pm

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H 5356 General Bill, By Gilliam

Summary: Laurens County

A BILL TO AMEND ACT 171 OF 1976, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO FISCAL MATTERS AND THE IMPOSITION OF SCHOOL TAXES FOR LAURENS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICTS FIFTY-FIVE AND FIFTY-SIX, SO AS TO ELIMINATE AN EQUALIZATION FORMULA AND PROVIDE EACH DISTRICT WITH FISCAL AUTONOMY; AND TO SPECIFY THE MANNER IN WHICH THE EQUALIZATION FORMULA APPLIES TO PREVIOUS TAX YEARS.

03/28/24	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 55)
04/02/24		Scrivener's error corrected
04/09/24	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 29)
04/09/24	House	Roll call Yeas-101 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 29)
04/10/24	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 11)
04/10/24	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 6)
04/11/24		Scrivener's error corrected
04/30/24	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 9)